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REPRODUCED AT THE HATIONAL ARCHIVES DECLASSIFLEL

e
G-3 Férm No. 2 q
; ‘ HEADUARLERS : SEQUE
, PHILIPEMNES RYTKYTUS COMKAND gen

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT GIIEF CF STAFF, G-3 :_RADIC CITE

.+ es es ue

= : QOFFICE RETATNEY RECORD s
G~3 File No. GSCE 11 091 PI : : " Date:

b . June 47
SUBJECT : i -
FROQ*i; Recognitlogﬁﬁiequest for iTmm M;Gq%¥ﬁmgtﬂm

GROBGS REFEZRENCES
FOR ACTION BY:

~{£1le svabol ay) ¢ SEEEEEDOE CONCURRENCES
= s File Sl e R =
- BSGPUL shaa : Symbol ¢ fnltiel . Dato
ST IOER TG I IO and mitiaia) : :
2nd Lt William D Maclillan AJBf4 : : :
Policy = don-Felicy - Hecon T a :
H : Apy L :

{Tile Sy=hcl)

MEMCORANDUM FOR RECCRD
Col Gerald F Lillard: v

1. The "Magallanes Guerrilla Unit," (Inéépendent}, consisting
of 92 men, has not been favorably considered for récognition. No
members have been previously recognized. This is an initigl in-
vestigation. R e

2. This unit does not fulfil the requirements of the five
basie points for recognition. See attached Teagm Leader's Report.

3. No useful purpose will be serveé by further investigation
of this unit. :

4, There are no members worthy of recognition and the unit
sufﬁ;iﬁd no_casualtiesa_

ond £€ FTTHan 5 Vactilian

Concur: Capt S. G.  Buchanan
Actg Chief, Unit Inv Sec

Coneur: Lt Col S. J. Paﬁs‘
Chief, Unit Branch- .
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES~-RYUKYUS COMMAND
OFFICE OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

GSCPU 091 PI /// 95~ APO 707
Mr, E F Maghllanes LU JUN 1947
Itb;zat Batanes

Philippines

Dear Mr. Magallgnesi

The Commanding General has directed that you be informed
that the Magallanes Guerrilla Unit, Independent, purporting
to be a guerrilla organization under your nominal control,
is not favorably considered for recognition as an element of
the Philippine Army.

A set of general regquirements for guerrilla recognition,
established by General MacArthur during the liberation of the
Philippines, has been used as a guide in considering the record
of this uni%. - After careful investigation and full consider-
ation of all substantiating records and testimony of witnesses
having pertinent knowledge, recognition of this guerrilla unit
éslnot deemed to be warranted because of reasons mentioned

eLows

a. Record of service was not substantiated by suf=-
ficient acceptable evidence.

b. The unit was not maintained satisfactorily in
the field in opposition to the enemy.

¢s dctivities of the unit did not contribute materigl-
ly to the eventual defeat of the enemy.

d« A definite organization was not established.

e, Adequate records were not maintained (names, ranks,
dates of enlisiment or joining, dates of promotions, and neces-
sary related information).

f. Performance of the unit did not indicate adequate
control by its lnaaersgafgggag of the dispersion of the unit.

g Unit did not show satisfactory continuity of acti-
vity and organization. & =

It is desired to emphasize that each elaimant member of
the unit is ponsidered to have had just and adequate appraisal
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i
for recognition when his serviceb were evaluated coneurrently
with this study of the unit with which he claims membership.
Individual requests were not necessary nor appropriate then,
or now, as their acceptance would in effect constitute un-
Justified duplication of consideration of one individual by
this headquarters, However, this does not preclude submission
for casualty recognition by those individuals who are qualified
and feel justified in entering such claims. Upon request by
interested individuals, appropriate forms will be forwarded.

Your attention 1s invited to Presidential Executive Order
No. 68, Commonwealth of the Philippines, copy of which is
attached, for any necessary action in connection therewith.

Sincerely,
1 Inel " o
Executive Order No. M
dated 26 Sept 45 THOMAS J. BROWMN
CWO, USA

AssT Aps GEM

Col Gerald F Lillards

l. The "Magallanes Guerrilia Unit," (Independent), consisting
of 92 men, has not been favorably considered for recognition. No
membeds have been previously recognized. This is an initial in-
vestigation.

2. This unit does not fulfil the requirements of the five
basie points for recognition. See attached Team Leader's Report.

3. No useful purpose will be served by further investigation
of this ufiit.

4, There are no members worthy of recognition and the unit
su:f;zjzigg%:::faltias. ;
2nd Lt am D %c 1lan
Coneur: Capt ‘S8, C. Buchanan
Actg Chief, Unit Inv Seec

Coneur: Lt Col S. J. Palos
Chief, Unit Branch

107 FANN Mumé;w
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DECLASSIF1EL

HTADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES-RYUKYUS COMMAND

CHECK SHEET

Do not remove from attached sheets,

FIIE ro, SUBJRCT
(1) From: TO:
2nd Lt Williem D MacMillen Col Gerald F Lillerd

1. Attached herato for spproval are the following dr,affa
on "Magallanes Guerrilla Unit:"

a. Proposed M/R

b. lLetter of non-recognition

¢. Teem leader's Report by Lt Williem D
MacMillan

d. Unit files

/ )?{ N Auoyny
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REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

Report on "Magallanes Guerrilla Upit”

1, After a study of the unit file, it was determined
that a field investigation of the Magallanes Guerrilla Unit"
was not necessary. :

2, ALLEGED HISTORY: (See attached unit file,)
3. FINDINGS:

a. No persons known to be members of the sub-
Jeet qnit have been interviewed.

b. Record of service was not substantiated

by sufficient acceptable evidence., The unit file contains a
letter requesting vecognition and outlining the unit's history;
a copy of a document from The Adjutant General, HPA, dated 9
Dec '45, to RFD, HPA, stating that all Philippine Constabulary
were automatically inducted into USAFFE 17 Dec 41; and a unit
roster. The unit history states in paragraph 2, line 4, that
"Due to heavy enemy pressure in the locality we dispersed, but
did not surrender." Line 6, same paragraph, says, "Our unit
was a combat unit, harrasing apd raiding enemy positions.”™ This
is an impossible situation. The remainder of the history deals
with the various arrests of certain alleged members and the CO,
but no definite instance of actual guerrilla warfare is specl-
fied, The other papers in the file submitted to this headquar-
ters in no way support the subject unit's claim for recognition.

¢. The unit was not maintained satisfactorily
in the field in opposition to the enemy. Alleged frequent ar-
rests of the subject unit's CO and some of his men and cons-
tant change of locale adequately disputed any claim the unit
may make as to satisfactory field maintenance.

d. A definite organization was not established
by the unit. The unit history is very hazy and makes not one
specific claim. .

e. A studied perusal of the unit file revesls
that the unit could not have existed as such. This 1s obwvious-
1y a weak attempt at gaining a spurious recognition of a pseudo
organization.

; £, No useful purpose will be served by fur-
ther investigation of this unit.

BEZBIANN Awoumy
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g. The unit suffered no casualties.

4, POLITICAL ASPECTS: This unit had no apparent poli-
tical affiliations or aspirations.

5. RECOMMENDATIONS: It is recommended that the "Magal-
lanes Guerrilla Unit" be not favorably considered for recog-
nition, —Fee—uwnit—suffeored—no—exsantties:

/U&La__
WILLIAM D. MACMILLAN
2nd Lt, 3. Inf

AT S NN Aomny
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{ODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES.

HEADGUARTLLS
UNITED STATES ATMY RORCES WESTFRN PACIFIC
OFFICH CF THE CCMMANDING GENEIAL
ArQ 707

GSCPG 091 PI
Mr E F Magallanes

FxTixbayakyxBukamen: Itbeyat, Batenes

FPhilippines

Deer (#dx) (¥r) (s=x) Magallanes .
The Commapding Generel hes direcbed thet you be informed thet the

Magallenes Guerrilla Unit , purporting to be &

guerrillaﬁ organizetion under your nominsl eonlrol, is not fevorably consi=-
dered for recognition as &n elezent of the Philippine irmy,

A set of genercl requiremerts f'or guerrilla recognition, estsblished by
Generel MacArthur durdng the liberation of the Philippines, has been used &s
a guide in ccnsidering the record of this unit, After coreful investigation
and full consideratlon of &ll substentieting records znd testinony of wit-
nesses having pr;;‘tin‘ nt knowledge, recognition of this jucrrille unit is not
decered to be warranted beeause of reasons mentioned belows

a." Record of service was not....
b f&e The unit wss not maintained sstisfactorily in the field in
opposition to ths cnemy, :
¢ B Activitics of the unit did not contribute matorislly to the
eventusl dofect of tho ensmy,
d s & definite orgenizetion wes not cetablished,

e & Aduguste recorde were not meintained (names, raoks, dates of

enlistmont or joining, dateg of pro:a.otiona, und necesuery roletod informetion).

70Ot
"pre-wr_rﬂlipning‘{my t_M or@‘{rtion. ’

b Pcrformmce oi‘ the undits d4d not indicete sdoguete control hy

its leeders, boeuusy O*K diaperaion offfmit.
tﬁnquymm-mmmmr—unit&.
ﬁm—mﬁa—mmm_a%iwfr—thﬁ—mvir“pm tich,
k;):xmﬂmmwommm_mua Unts,——

WS Ea

(over) 3
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g X, Unit did not chow sutisfactory continuity of setivity cnd

orgenization,

S
Vs
;.Bont{;.bu ng ,.' g d

.‘i.'our Siiikins tb-tavited to.:
ot Ziizxtxpazxeorx Nkl thc provisions of Excecutive Order

No, @8, by tho Prcsidcnt of the Philippines, dated 26 Scptember 1945, copy

attached,

Sincercly. yours,

We P, MOORE
: Lt. Col., 4GD
1 Incl Lsst adj Gen
Exccutive Order No. €8,
Dated 26 Scpt 45

GAB Unit Adm
Form #6
Oct 46

Jrev
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@/G 3, ¢ JRRILLA

-For Approval

AFFAIRS DIVISTON

. 6, lNota £ 11, Carrier Note
+ Remarks . Bawurn:o I S

« Recommendation 8, . Glgnature | 13, Memorandum

+ Information 9, Initisls ; 14, Indorsement

+ Yecessary Action © 10, Letter 15, 4adt'l Copies
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Y
'~ HEADQUARTERS

PHILIFPINES-RYUKYUS COLIMMAND
FICE OF THE COMMANDING GENERAL

TS

GSCPU 091 PI/ 7 APQ 707
Mr. E F Hagallanes LU JUN 1947,
Itbayat, Batanes
Philippines

Dear Ur. Magallanes:

The Commanding General has directed that you be informed
that the Magallanes Guerrilla Unit, Independent, purporting
to be a guerrilla organization under your nominal control,
is not favorably considered for recognition as an element of
the Philippine &rmy.

& set of general requirements for guerrilla recognition,
established by General MacArthur during the liberation of the
Philippines, has been used as-a guide in considering the record
of this unit. After cafeful investigetion and full consider-
ation of all substantiating records and testimony of witnesses
having pertinent knowledge, recognition of this guerrilla unit
is not deemed to be warranted because of reasons mentioned
below:

a. - Record of service was not substantiated by suf-
ficient acceptable evidence.

b. The unit was not maintained satisfactorily in
the field in opposition to the eneny.

e. d4ctivities of the unit did not contribute material-
ly to the eventual defeat of the enemy.

d. A definite organization was not established.

e. Adequate records were not msintained (names, ranks,
dates of enlistment or joining, dates of promotions, and neces—
sary related information).

. Performance of the unit did not indicate adequate
control by its leaders because of the dispersion of the unit.

g. Unit did not show satisfactory continuity of acti-
vity and organization.

It is desired to emphasize that each claimant member of
the unit is considered to have had just and adequate appraisal

REaZ BB(NN Aomny
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for recognition when his services were evaluated concurrently
with this study of the unit with which he claims membership.
Individual requests were not necessary nor appropriate then,

or now, as their acceptance would in effect constitute un-
Justified duplication of consideration of one individual by
this headquarters. However, this does not preclude submission
for casualty recognition by those individuals who are qualified
and feel justified in entering such claims. Upon request by
interested individuals, appropriate forms will be forwarded.

Your attention 1s invited to Presidential Executive Order
No. 68, Commonwealth of the Philippines, copy of which is
attached, for any necessary action in connection therewith.

Sincerely,

1 Inel - ( Sreg .
Executive Order No. EE =
dated 26 Sept 45 : o Aomas D BROWN

. CwQ, USA

v AssT ADy GEM

[ AEZEI(NN oy
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ALACANAN PALACE
MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES
EXFCUTIVE ORDZZ"{ Wo, e8

DEMORT L IZ;-.TIDN OoF u..EniE‘N"‘S OF THE IHILIPPNE ARMY AND
OTHER i GUERRILLA UNITS IN THE FIELD

UHEREAS, the Commonwealth Government has been advissd by the
Comrander- in—Gn:Lef United 3fates Army Forces, Pacific, of the ter=-
minaticn of hostilities and the surrender of Japanese forca 53

WHEIEAS, thc Government has further bcen advised by the Com-
rﬁat'ds“-ln-clue” United States Army-Foreces, Pacific, that this termi-
nation of hoetilities and surrendsr of the Janancse forces has ren-
dered unnecessary the maintcnance for further field esrvice of clec-
rents of the Army of the Fhilippines in addition to resularly active-
ted units and of those gucrrille unite alrecdy recognizc

VHEREAS, continucd asscnmbly and ma.intcnancﬁ of headquartzre is
not a prereqmsitc to rocognition of gucrrilla wnits: and

YHERPLS, the demobilization of gucrrilla units in dhc £1
will not prcjudiec the continuance of recognition of fmh £
units as can producc evidence showing thut they huve n
gurdzed militury forces in the ficld in c.fi‘cctmv oprosition 'Lc T
Japancae, which will be the basis for asard of such benefits ns
be authorized of such units;

NO7, THEREFGRE, I, SERGIO OS&JL:_, Prcsident of the Phil
by virtuc of the powcrs vestcd in mo by thc Constitubion and lo
the Philippincs, do hercby order: 3

1., That all unrccognized gucrrilla units be disbandcd ond
that all meribars thercof roturn 9 their homes and cnguge in their
normal eivilion pursuits,

2, That 2ll arns, ommonitions, ond milit vy supolics and
cquipnent in the posscssion of unrecognized guerrilla units or of
individual mcnbers of such units be immcdiatcly turncd in to the
Comnndcr of thc ncarcst unit of the Unlu(!d States Army or of 't.lnc Lroy

£ thc Philippincs,

3. That all rccords of unrceognizcd gucrrilla units disbanded
in confornity hercuith, togcther with any rcquost for rceognition umd
cvidence in support of such rcquest, be asscmbled and turncd in to the
Conpendcr of the ncarcst urit of thc United Stutcs Army or of the Jm‘rr
of thc Fhilippincs for fortarding to Hcadqu;rtcrs, Philippinc fLrmy,

(over)

qATIISSVIOAT
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Done ot ghe Gity of , this 26th day of
the yoar of OQur Lord, ninc undred and
ippincs, the tcnth.

(sGn)  JosE

Seeretary to

E.0. No, 68

[T famomny
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SUBJECT: Request INPERMATION of the i INIT.
o : The COMANDING GENERAL, PHILRTCOM, Gl APO 707,
pa to the outcome of kK
Re t, Bugenio F. Hagallanes v
‘».nmm as
2. Thi 8 Unit had been or( enized on 1942 u‘f Capt. B. F
gnd had remeined in U £ The
for Recognition had be on Fel r 1946, Up to
t4mo nothing hag been heard of any action taken with regards
request.
4. The part:m‘-*nt papers or roster of troops heg been
personally to e Gor g ucncral Al Guerrilla
+ther with the request for e a7y 1946,
Han s dh, mw‘. of th
atep., taken in consi
med for transs ed
in the MPC at Sorsogon ae Provost lle
. i
T/8gt.Inf, PA, /
= 1
{
|
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i ] GUERRILLA AFFATRS DIVISTGY

1, For Aoproval.. 6. Wote 1l.. garrier Note
"n . 2. RoOmMaris R eRERITT 12, Draft
{ 3. FRecomiendations 8, &ipnahore 1%, lemorandum
. 4, Information G5 anidfeds O 14, Iclorsement

5. Neccosary Astlon 10, Ietier 15, afd%°1 copies
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1, For Approvel.. fie TO¥E 11, carrier Nete
2, femexks 7. Return . A2, Dralt
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COMMOYWRALTH CF TEE Plilg/

ARMY HEADQUARTERS
420 75 s
CRINIWAL IHVESTIGATICH SICH

5 Merch 1946 |
SUBJECT: Rscognition, Reguest for

0 3 Commending General
AFWESPAC APO 707, Manila

1, Recognition of my guerrilla unit is hereby requested as per ac-
tivities of same submitted for your consideration. That at the outbreak
of the war on 8 December 1941, the Batanes Company PC, stetioned at Basco,
Batenes withdrew to the mountains to continue reslsténce movements againet
th\Q:ew. I told my men thet swe shall conglder ourselves a guerrilla
unit,  Magallenca Guerrillal. !

8 Bmsille . |

2, When the great portion of the Japanese troope in Basco, Batanes 1
left for Imzon, I end the rest of my men left Basco for Itbayat, Batanes,
on 27 September 194%, There we organized our guerrilla unit, 28 per roster

hereto attached, Due to heavy ene he locelity we dispersed,
but did not eurrender. We went 4 ing. W A ad on oivilisrne
for kelp in matters of food. 4 a

redding enemy positicma. We were st

. I was operating & redic receiver and we used to hear newe from
¥7EI, Sani¥rancisco. We used to trensmit to Baseo, Batenes for the
informotion and guidence of another & under Oaot Teofilo
EBalones, Lt Geronimo Cebal and ihe Provineial Governor Jusn Amudo. On 23
July 1944, ; r the Jeponese togeth with Sgt. Silvino Lapem,
0Pls. Floventino Ywege, Henry Tanngen and Pvt. Isidro Antivo. We were
court mertisled for operating arradio receiver and for Jddseeminnting allied
propagendes. Fortunately, we were only seni¢nced to one yeer imprisonment
With hard lebor, On 18 October the Jepanese Garrison relessed us beceuse 4
they vere Tecalled to Basco, Batene, They were relisved by another compeny {
of Jepanese. After our releace, we rejoined cur outfit to continue our re-
eigterce movements. On 2 Februery 1946, to 4 February 18945, I, withk Sgt.
Silvino Lesem, Opl. Henry Tanagen and Bvt. Isidro Antivo were arrested by
the Japanese. We we: suepected he master minde of seboteging the Jepa~
nese Arny Food supply in their bodege. The sabotage work wes done by ei- !
vilien eympathizers of our guerrilla mit who received instructions from me 1
to employ themselves 86 19&9:‘51"5 of the Japanese. However, we menaged to
clear ourselves ss heving,connection with the ssbotege work, hence our relesce {
again on & Feb, 12

4. On 17 May 1945 & bostload of guerrille u.l'.it,}{i"he Bigumi Pight—
era" wae drifted to Itbeyst. The unit was snder Cept, T. Balones. On 12 {
Mey 1945, this unit made contact with me through Lt. Inoceneic Castillo.

We sgrecd to coordinate our ectivities in our resistence movements. Cn

20 Mgy 1945, the Japanese attecked the outfit of Oapt T. Balones which re-

pulted in the death of Pvi. Bonifseio Castellon and the capture of Lts. |
Inocencio Oastillo, Jose Gavilan, Frencisco Cultura and Sgt Buben Gebilo.
These men were later on executed by the Mipponese. £

5. On 28 May 1945, I was agein captured by the Japanese together
with Sgt. Silvine Leeem, Cpl. Henxy Tanagen, Mr. Simeon Tolentino end Angel
Barcelona. We were ell able to scquit ourselves and we were relessed on
3 June 1945. After our release we agein rejoined our guerrille unit and
retreatef to the mounteins and began to intensify our resistance movements,
ontil the Americans arrived on & Ocicber 1845 in order to effect tie swrend—
er of the Jepancse whc were later evecuated from Itbayet, Batenes to Menila
where they are concentrated as POW We returned o Bascc, Betanes on ol {
Gotober 1945. |

/7 %/%G |
L g |
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authority NIDES 2078

6., Due to the infrequenty of tremsportation facilities between
Batenes and Mernila, the undersigned could not communicate with the
AFVWESPAC APO 70B, for the recognition of my guerrilla outfit, "Magellanes
Guerrilla". That a grest portion of the members of my guerrilla unit
are USAFFE personnels. That we were automstically inducted into the
service of the United States Army Forces in the Ear East on 17 December
1941, certified true copy of Induction hereto attached for your information,

7. In view of the foregoing facts, it is earnestly and respectfully
requested that my unit, "MAGALLANES GUERRILLA', be recognized effective
the date of automatic induction into the service of the USAFFE, That the
deley of submission for recognition be considered due to the inherent dif-
ficulties of trmasportetion facilities between Batanes and Manila.

k Captein, Inf. 0-1383
Comnanding Officer

| amaissvyaa
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DECLAbblI‘lLlJ

,Aut.honty J oV 201

PI JLIP';I‘

ANDUM for-
hief, Recovered Personnel DTivision,
HPA, AFO 501

) ine Constabulary w wted into the service
of the United Army Forces in the st on 17 December 1941.
(Auth: Par. 6, Pﬂl‘u IV, "Notes on the Philippine Army, 1941-19420,
prepared by Philiovpine Research and Information Section, Advance Eche-
lon, USAFFE, APO 501, dated 26 Jenuary 1945). The units =nd personnel
of the pre-wer Philippine Constebulary are in the service of the United
States Arm‘ Forces in e Far Zest (Auth: Par. 1, Letter, Hq. USAFFE,
dated 12 December 1944 file AG 322 (12 Dec 144) EPA, Subj: "Status of
Philippine Constatulary!).

By command of Major General VAIDES:

LUIS RAMOS
Colonel, AGS
The Adjutent Generel
CERTIFIED TRUE COFY
_(86D) JOSE C CASTRO
lst Lt, AGS
Chief, Orcders Section

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:
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DECLASSIF LD
Authority ! g(‘; 20

REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

EEADQUARTZRS
MAGALLAYES GUERRILIA UNIT, ITBAYAT, BATANWS

—

COMPAITY HAA I LATQOW:

1. Capt. Jugenio T, E'amllmwg Gormﬂn Cor
B, lat Liemt k"lmw A, And L

V?l lesancho, Bimeon
2, Opl, Patricio Adrisno i %
8. Pvt. Iaidro Antero
10, Pvi, Julien, Espito
11, Pvt, Bater, Lorenzo
12, Byt, Bata, Mariano
13, Prt, Cano, lucas
14, Pyt. Cano, Larion
16, Py, Castillo, dntonio
16, Prt, Oestillo, Fermojexmes
lszero

Bata,
18, Pvt, Gonzales, FPablo
19, Prt, Villa, Florentiro
20, Pvt, Gutierez,leonardo
3, Pvt., OGonzales, Aguatin
22, Pvt, Gutierez, Santos
28, Pvt. Fola, Batuwrnino
24, Pvt, Intela, Jose
25, Pvt. Ibenes, Jose
28, Pvt, Ibares, Comnelic
27, Fvhs Enld.ea".-cfo, Joee
28, Pvt, Gordo, Marisr
29, Pvt, Gordo, Anter
0. Pvt, Nob 10‘"5, Juen
3, Pvt, Orlin, Florextipo
3e. Fvi, Va“.acs, ¥ sncisco
3%, Bvt, Libgton, iazi“o
4, Pvt, Gnstro, .‘,"o..r
35, Pvt, Dita, Antonio
g, Pvt, Ass, Irineo
&7, Bvt, Gato, Simeon
8, Pvi.Oato, Jose
@9, Pvt. De Guzman, Victor
40, Pvt. De Glms-:a, Jose
41, Pvt, De Guzmen, Trensguilino
£2, Pyt. Gato Flpidio
_E.Q . Antivo, Isidro
44, 8 S‘t Wilfredo Beltran

I hereby certify that the above mentioned Ei
Yegzllanes Guerrilla Unit and that they served said Unit Lo the best

knowledge,
1, 7. MAGALIATES

Capt. Inf, 01383
Commanding

BEAZ B3NN Awowny
AATATSSVTOIa

re rogulsr meubers of the



REPRODUCED AT THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES DECLASSLILLL

nuority NDEE 2075

EEADQUARTEIRS
GUERRILIA UNIE, SERATAP,
 TIDATA, BATAIES

1. 8/sgt. Alfonso Cavonan 1, #/szt. Biccay, Justo
2, Opl, Taguinod, Vicente 2, #zt. Tolentino, Simeon
8, Pfo, Gmcuten, Jose 3, Opl, Barcelons, Angel
4, Pfc. Liveton, Fustaquio 4, $fc, Alcazsn, Jome

5. Pvt, Labraior, Joaguin 8. Pfe, Addatu, Hilario
6, Pvt. Alcazer, Bonifscilo 6, Pvt, Noblejes, Quintin
7. Pvt. Qutierez, Begundo 7. Pyt. Libaton, Agustin
8. Pvt. Vicemte, Urbsno 8. Pvt. Horiondo, Teofilo
8. Pvt, Gastillo, Meximo 9, Pvt, Horiondo, Simeon
10, Pvt, Garcis, Florendo 10, Pvb. Mirebueno, Merisno
10, Pvt, Balanova, Inocencio 11, Prt. Aates, Inocencio
12, Pvt, Balanova, Fersco 12, Prt, Cebel, Marcismo

b o i ane e s s e e e XX m o e

THITE SQUAD: TOUNTE SCITADS

1, B/Sgt. Tannegen, Henry 1, waem, Silvino

2. Cpl, Ildefomso, Teofilo 2. Opl, Csnru, Felipe

3. Opl, Maquera, Juan 3. Opl, Corsino, Bofrizo
4, Pfc, Tagacay, Tulogio &, Pfc, Fonce, Antonio

5, Pvt, Asa, Ambrocio 5. Pvt. Alcentera, Iuyun
6., Pvt. Garcia, Andres 8., Pvt. Gonzsles, Severo
7. Prt, Gonzales, Iezmacio 7. Pvt, Bisazon, Ceferino
8. Pvi, Gonzeles, Jumn 8. Pvt, Boto, Pomingo

9, Pvt. Yilaye, doiano 9, Prt, Bisazon, Imcas
10, Pvt, Manzo, Juan 10, Prvt, 4sa, Fladio

11, Pvt, Ponce, Jose 11, Pvt, Zor, IIarion

12, Pvt. Manszo, Sondslo 12, Prit, Villa, Felipe
X e O S O . R A Y I i S i & - ' as whate oo o o A

I kereby certify that the shove mentioned EM, sre regulsr menbers
of the Magallopes Guer~21la Unit sxd that they served said walt tc the
dest of my kuowledge, : ]

%z f'{/e‘:,a’(?“ﬁ"““——
. . d P2 R 3
Ceptalin, I=f,

Comisrd:ing
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